## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Scherer	05/18/2006
Michael Markwart	05/18/2006
Torsten Schwan	05/18/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Airbus Deutschland GmbH		
Street Address:	Kreetslag 10		
City:	Hamburg		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	21129		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12824898

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)421-7269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: lhayes@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP

Address Line 1: 2700 CAREW TOWER
Address Line 2: 441 VINE STREET

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WUE-50A-116	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Burger	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024605 FRAME: 0364 \$40.00 12824898

OP \$40.0

501217696

source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024605 FRAME: 0365

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

#### FOR VALUE RECEIVED, We.

- Thomas SCHERER, of Tinsdaler Kirchenweg 228 a, 22559 Hamburg, Germany
- Michael MARKWART, of Hartkirchener Chaussee 7 a, 25469 Halstenbek, Germany
- 3. Torsten SCHWAN, of Diesterwegstrasse 25, 25421 Pinneberg, Germany

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ARIBUS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, of Kreetslag 10, 21129 Hamburg

a corporation duly organized under the laws of Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), our entire right, fitle and interest, for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, in and to certain inventions which we have invented relating to a

Method for controlling the temperature of feed air injected into the cabin zone of a passenger aircraft

as described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States

×	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on May 18, 2006
M	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on June 9, 2006,
	Application Number / Express Mail No. EV/91921969US
	and which was smended on

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all other lawful forms of protection for said inventions in the United States and its territories, and in any and all foreign countries.

AND, to comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, we hereby authorize and request our attorney to insert above the filing information when it becomes known.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, in the United States and its territories and in any and all foreign countries, the benefit of the right of priority provided by any international convention or agreement including, but not limited to, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted therefor, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and legal formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024605 FRAME: 0366 AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey our entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and reasonably assist in all legal proceedings, sign all inwful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful ouths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection and any other lawful form of protection for said inventions in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY HER	EOF,	Þ		
Witness my hand this	18"	day of _	May	2ao6
		•	Visita	rs Salaren
			Thomas SCHERE	ir.
Witness my hand this	18	day of	MAY	2006
			Ohola Dolla	Must
			Michael MARKV	VART
	17		Agra.	2.000
Witness my hand this	// 8	day of		1006
			Torsten SCHWA	<del>L</del>